Sunlord          Categories: general confidential           Specifications for Chip NTC Thermistor      Page 1 of 13
[ New Released, Revised]                    SPEC No.: SDNT1102230000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Chip NTC Thermistor
Sunlord Part Number SDNT Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

Part Number
Resistance at 25℃
R25 (kΩ)
B constant
 (25-50℃) (K)
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
(mA)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor (mW/℃)
Rated Electric
Power (mW)
SDNT0603C103□3380◎TF 10 3380 0.31
<3 sec. 1.0 100
SDNT0603C223□3380◎TF 22 3380 0.21
SDNT0603C473□4050◎TF 47 4050 0.14
SDNT0603C683□4250◎TF 68 4250 0.12
SDNT0603C104□4250◎TF 100 4250 0.10
Part Number
Resistance at 25℃
R25 (kΩ)
B constant
 (25-50℃) (K)
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
(mA)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor (mW/℃)
Rated Electric
Power (mW)
SDNT1005X682□3950◎TF 6.8 3950 0.38
<3 sec. 1.0 100
SDNT1005X103□3380◎TF 10 3380 0.31
SDNT1005X103□3950◎TF 10 3950 0.33
SDNT1005X103□4050◎TF 10 4050 0.33
SDNT1005X153□3450◎TF 15 3450 0.25
SDNT1005X223□3950◎TF 22 3950 0.23
SDNT1005X303□3950◎TF 30 3950 0.16
SDNT1005X303□4050◎TF 30 4050 0.15
SDNT1005X333□3950◎TF 33 3950 0.16
SDNT1005X333□4050◎TF 33 4050 0.15
SDNT1005X473□4050◎TF 47 4050 0.12
SDNT1005X473□4100◎TF 47 4100 0.12
SDNT1005X503□4100◎TF 50 4100 0.12
SDNT1005X683□4150◎TF 68 4150 0.11
SDNT1005X104□4150◎TF 100 4150 0.10
SDNT1005X104□4250◎TF 100 4250 0.10
SDNT1005X154□4150◎TF 150 4150 0.08
SDNT1005X204□4250◎TF 200 4250 0.06
SDNT1005X224□4250◎TF 220 4250 0.06
Sunlord          Categories: general confidential           Specifications for Chip NTC Thermistor      Page 11 of 13
III. SDNT1608 Series
Part Number
Resistance at 25℃
R25 (kΩ)
B constant
(25-50℃) (K)
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
(mA)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Rated Electric
Power (mW)
SDNT1608X222□3450◎TF 2.2 3450 0.67
<5 sec. 1.0 100
SDNT1608X472□3950◎TF 4.7 3950 0.46
SDNT1608X502□3950◎TF 5.0 3950 0.44
SDNT1608X103□3380◎TF 10 3380 0.31
SDNT1608X103□3450◎TF 10 3450 0.31
SDNT1608X103□3950◎TF 10 3950 0.33
SDNT1608X153□3950◎TF 15 3950 0.25
SDNT1608X223□4050◎TF 22 4050 0.21
SDNT1608X303□4050◎TF 30 4050 0.17
SDNT1608X333□4050◎TF 33 4050 0.17
SDNT1608X473□4150◎TF 47 4150 0.14
SDNT1608X503□4150◎TF 50 4150 0.13
SDNT1608X683□4150◎TF 68 4150 0.12
SDNT1608X104□3950◎TF 100 3950 0.10
SDNT1608X104□4250◎TF 100 4250 0.10
SDNT1608X124□4250◎TF 120 4250 0.10
SDNT1608X154□4300◎TF 150 4300 0.08
SDNT1608X204□4350◎TF 200 4350 0.06
SDNT1608X224□4350◎TF 220 4350 0.06
Sunlord          Categories: general confidential           Specifications for Chip NTC Thermistor      Page 12 of 13
Ⅵ. SDNT2012 Series
Part Number
Resistance at 25℃
R25 (kΩ)
B constant
  (25-50℃) (K)
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
(mA)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Rated
Electric
Power
(mW)
SDNT2012X472□3950◎TF 4.7 3950 0.65
<5 sec. 2.0 200
SDNT2012X502□3950◎TF 5.0 3950 0.60
SDNT2012X103□3380◎TF 10 3380 0.40
SDNT2012X103□3450◎TF 10 3450 0.40
SDNT2012X103□3950◎TF 10 3950 0.44
SDNT2012X223□4050◎TF 22 4050 0.31
SDNT2012X303□4050◎TF 30 4050 0.24
SDNT2012X333□4050◎TF 33 4050 0.24
SDNT2012X473□4150◎TF 47 4150 0.20
SDNT2012X503□4150◎TF 50 4150 0.18
SDNT2012X104□3950◎TF 100 3950 0.14
SDNT2012X104□4250◎TF 100 4250 0.14
SDNT2012X124□4250◎TF 120 4250 0.14
SDNT2012X154□4300◎TF 150 4300 0.11
SDNT2012X204□4350◎TF 200 4350 0.08
SDNT2012X224□4350◎TF 220 4350 0.08
※□: Please specify the tolerance code of R25 (F=±1%, H=±3%, J=±5%, K=±10%).
※◎: Please specify the tolerance code of B value (F=±1%, H=±3%).
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SDNT0603 Series (10kΩ~100kΩ)